# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gaylon L. Baumgardner	03/27/1997
Martin R. Burrow	03/27/1997

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ergon, Inc.
Street Address:	2829 Lakeland Drive
City:	Jackson
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39215

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6228909

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)774-4837

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4147740874

Email: lehaney@gehrke-law.com
Correspondent Name: Gehrke & Associates, S.C.
Address Line 1: 123 North 86th Street

Address Line 4: Wauwatosa, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ERG0200.014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa J. Ehaney

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020571 FRAME: 0734 P \$40.00 62289

500475566

ASSIGN	NMENT 200.				
for which we are about to make application for Letters	R. Burrow have made a certain new and useful invention Patent of the United States, which application may be, filed concurrently herewith and, entitled:				
Asphalt Compositions and Me	Asphalt Compositions and Methods of Preparation Thereof				
WHEREAS, Ergon, Inc., a corporation organized and e having its principal place of business in Jackson, Missis said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to	(Executed: March 27, 1997) xisting under and by virtue of the laws of Mississippi and sippi, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to be obtained therefor;				
hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set ove representative, successors and assigns, the entire right, tirthe aforesaid application, for Letters Patent heretofore and which may be based in whole or in part on said inverselve theretofore or hereafter granted by the United State or in part on said inventions and discoveries, said assign such applications and also including the right to sue and re-	Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in a caknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and are unto the said <b>Ergon</b> , <b>Inc.</b> and said assignee's legal the and interest in and to any and all applications including and hereafter filed in the United States or any other country centions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters eas or any other country and which may be based in whole ament including the right to file and prosecute any and all ecover for any and all such applications and also including a of said patents; and request the Commissioner of Patents nee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.				
WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned assignand serial number of our said application.	ee to insert in this instrument the filing date, execution date				
assigns that neither we nor any of our said heirs, legal rep or perform any act in conflict herewith and that we or o times do such acts and execute such papers, without exper	ant for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and resentatives or assigns have or will execute any instrument our said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all use to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order benefit of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to derest of this assignment.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our har	nds and affixed our seals this 27thday of March 1997.				
	Gaylon J. Baumgardner (SEAL)				
State of Mississippi ) ) ss. County of Rankin )	Martin R. Burrow (SEAL)				
On this 274 day of March 1997, before me, a no Baumgardner, and Martin R. Burrow, who are person	tary public in and for said county, appeared Gaylon L. ally known to me to be the same persons whose names are wledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said and purposes therein set forth.				
	Karon & Wattan (SEAL) Notary Public				
NILLES & NILLES, S.C.	My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 1, 2000				
CLIENT\ERGONBAUMGARD.AS	COUNT				
	* PATENT				

RECORDED: 02/28/2008 REEL: 020571 FRAME: 0735